900243288 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACLEAN QUALITY COMPOSITES, L.L.C.		11 <i> 24 </i> 2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REYNOLDS CYCLING, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3382 WEST 8600 SOUTH	
City:	WEST JORDAN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84088	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1771633	POWEREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015340058

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 801-532-3333

Email: ndeforge@vancott.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Deforge, Van Cott

Address Line 1: 36 South State
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. DEFORGE
Signature:	/NICOLE M. DEFORGE/
Date:	01/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=reynolds-namechange#page1.tif source=reynolds-namechange#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0375 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:32 PM 12/04/2009 FILED 05:29 PM 12/04/2009 SRV 091071758 - 2997912 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF MACLEAN QUALITY COMPOSITES, L.L.C.

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of MacLean Quality Composites, L.L.C. (f/k/a MacLean Sports, L.L.C.) (the "Company"), is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The current name of the Company is MacLean Quality Composites, L.L.C.
- 2. The First Article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:
 - "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Reynolds Cycling, L.L.C."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 24th day of November, 2009.

Name: Mike Dufner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACLEAN QUALITY

COMPOSITES, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACLEAN QUALITY

COMPOSITES, L.L.C." TO "REYNOLDS CYCLING, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK

P.M.

2997912 8100

091071758

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7679680

DATE: 12-07-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0377